Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIG		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Gale MCGRANAHAN			11/01/2007	
Charles LESLIE			10/17/2007	
Wesley HACKETT			10/10/2007	
James McKENNA			10/17/2007	
Thomas BUZO			10/08/2007	
Stephanie KAKU			10/08/2007	
Michael MCKENRY			10/08/2007	
Name: Street Address:		THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Street Address:	The Office O	The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California		
Internal Address:	1111 Franklir	1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor		
City:	Oakland	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200	94607-5200		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property 1	Гуре	Number		
Application Number:	:	11821844		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(415)27			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Phone: Email:	4152686237 arianasanchez@mofo.com			
Email: arianasanchez@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. Ward				
Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP				
Address Line 2: 425 Market Street				
Address Line 4:	San Fra	ncisco, CALIFORNIA 94105		
			PATENT	

REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0704

500400489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	514112901800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Ward	
Total Attachments: 6 source=514112901800 SIGNED ASMT#page1.tif source=514112901800 SIGNED ASMT#page2.tif source=514112901800 SIGNED ASMT#page3.tif source=514112901800 SIGNED ASMT#page4.tif source=514112901800 SIGNED ASMT#page5.tif source=514112901800 SIGNED ASMT#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

UC Case No. 2007-515-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1) Gale MCGRANAHAN 918 D Street Davis, CA 95616
- 2) Charles LESLIE 1012 Eureka Avenue Davis, CA 95616
- 3) Wesley HACKETT 1024 Fordham Drive Davis, CA 95616
- 4) James McKENNA 3216 Elkhart Street West Lafayette, IN 47906
- 5) Thomas BUZO 309 E. Aspen Drive Reedley, CA 93654
- 6) Stephanie KAKU 9353 N. Maiden Lane Fresno, CA 93720
- 7) Michael MCKENRY 2405 Country Club Lane Selma, CA 93662

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE,

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at Address At The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: WALNUT ROOTSTOCK 'VX211'

PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0706

sf-2390287

And which is found in:

(a)	U.S. provisional application Serial No	filed	and listing the
above	e named persons as inventors entitled		

U.S. patent application filed ______ and listing the above named persons as (b) inventors entitled

(c) X_U.S. application Serial No. <u>11/821,844</u> filed on <u>June 25, 2007</u> entitled WALNUT ROOTSTOCK 'VX211'

_____U.S. Patent No.: ______, issued ______ (d)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated: Nov 1, 07	Inventor: <u>An La Ma An</u> (Gale McGRANAH)	ĀN)
Dated:	Inventor:	
	(Charles LESLIE)	
Dated:	Inventor:	
	(Wesley HACKETT))
Dated:	Inventor:	
	(James McKENNA))
-		
-6.0200007		
sf-2390287		

PAGE 2 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0707

And which is found in:

(a) U.S. provisional application Serial No. ______ filed _____ filed _____ above named persons as inventors entitled

(b) _____U.S. patent application filed ______ and listing the above named persons as inventors entitled

____X__U.S. application Serial No. <u>11/821,844</u> filed on June 25, 2007 entitled WALNUT (c) ROOTSTOCK 'VX211'

(d) _____U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated:

Dated: 10/17/07

Dated:

Dated: _____

(Charles LESLIE) Inventor: /

Inventor:

Inventor: _______ (Wesley HACKETT)

(Gale McGRANAHAN)

Inventor:

(James McKENNA)

sf-2390287

PAGE 2 OF 3

And which is found in:

(a) _____U.S. provisional application Serial No. ______filed ______ and listing the above named persons as inventors entitled

____U.S. patent application filed _____ and listing the above named persons as (b) inventors entitled

(c) X_U.S. application Serial No. <u>11/821,844</u> filed on <u>June 25, 2007</u> entitled WALNUT ROOTSTOCK 'VX211'

_____U.S. Patent No.: ______, issued ______ (d)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated: _____

Inventor: ______ (Gale McGRANAHAN)

Inventor:

Dated: 10/10/07

Dated:

Dated: _____

(Charles LESLIE) Inventor: (Weslev HACKETT)

Inventor:

(James McKENNA)

sf-2390287

PAGE 2 OF 3

And which is found in:

_____U.S. provisional application Serial No. ______ filed ______ filed ______ (a) above named persons as inventors entitled

U.S. patent application filed ______ and listing the above named persons as (b) inventors entitled

X_U.S. application Serial No. <u>11/821,844</u> filed on <u>June 25, 2007</u> entitled WALNUT (c) ROOTSTOCK 'VX211'

_____U.S. Patent No.: ______, issued (d)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

	Inventor:
	(Gale McGRANAHAN)
Dated:	Inventor:
	(Charles LESLIE)
Dated:	Inventor:
Dated: 10/17/07-	(Wesley HACKETT) Inventor: (James McKENNA)
	PAGE 2 OF 3

sf-2390287

Datad

PAGE 2 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0710 Dated: 10/8/07

Dated: 10/8/07 Dated: October 8,2007

Inventor: <u>*Homas Bužo*</u> (Thomas BUŽO) Inventor: <u>Mothae</u> KAKU) Inventor: <u>*Michael Matery*</u> (Michael McKENRY)

sf-2390287

PAGE 3 OF 3

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0711